This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by City of Moore and Community Development Services,

parties to the agreement for Professional Services (the "Agreement") dated November 16, 2019.

The Agreement is amended as follows:

Byrd Anti-Lobbying Amendment

Contractors who apply or bid for an award of $100,000 or more shall file the certification required. Each
tier certifies to the tier above that it will not and has not used Federal appropriated funds to pay any
person or organization for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a
member of Congress, officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of member of Congress in
connection with obtaining any Federal contract, grant or any other award covered by 31 U.S.C. 1352.
Each tier shall also disclose the name of any registrant under the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 who
has made lobbying contacts on its behalf with non-Federal funds with respect to that Federal contract,
grant or award covered by 31 U.S.C. 1352. Such disclosures are forwarded from tier to tier up to the City
of Moore.

References: (31 U.S.C. 1352 as amended by the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995, P.L. 104-65; 49 CFR Part
19, 49 CFR Part 20)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Amendment to this Contract to be executed on the

date indicated below.

The City of Moore:

M\){/‘«L’\ Date:E)CLS QQBE)

Glepn Lewis, Mayor

Vanessa Kemp, City Clerk

Randy Brink/City Attornéy

Community Development Services

(iar/z /?/ﬁ"’;

Charlie Blair, Proprietor

Date:___17 September 2020



